AMENDMENT No. 2 to the
INMATE TELEPHONE SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Amendment No. 2 to the Inmate Telephone Services Agreement dated September 30, 2014, as
previously amended (the “Agreement”) is made by and between Inmate Calling Solutions, LLC, d/b/a
ICSolutions and Williamson County, Texas effective as of June 20, 2016 (“Amendment Date”).

Whereas, the parties agree as follows:

1

Capitalized terms not expressly defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed thereto under the
Agreement.

The ‘Billing & Funding Fees’ described on Exhibit C of the Agreement are hereby amended to be as
follows:

“Billing Fees (non-Commissionable):
Payment Processing Fee (Live Agent).............ccccoooooo. $5.95
Payment Processing Fee (IVR or Internet)................... $3.00
(All other fees free or waived)”

The Commission rate set forth on Exhibit D to the Agreement is hereby amended to be 74.1%.

Except as amended hereby, the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment by their duly authorized
representatives to be effective as of the Amendment Date noted above:

Inmate Calling Solutions, LLC Williamson County, Texas

Sstoatbon/ B —

(§ignature) (Signature)
BRENDAK THAEN
(Printed Name) (Printed Name)

(//€£ éﬁf/ﬁfﬂﬁ:

(Title)

(Title)

b—/7— /6

(Date)

(Date)

= CONFIDENTIAL - Page 1 of 1



AMENDMENT No. 2 to the
INMATE TELEPHONE SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Amendment No. 2 to the Inmate Teiephone Services Agreement dated September 30, 2014, as
previously amended (the “Agreement”) is made by and between Inmate Calling Solutions, LLC, d/b/a
ICSolutions and Williamson County, Texas effective as of Juns 20, 2016 ("Amendment Date”).

Whereas, the parties agree as follows:

1. Capitalized terms not expressly defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed thereto under the
Agreement.

2. The Billing & Funding Fees’ described on Exhibit C of the Agreemenit are herehy amended to be as
foliows:

“Billing Fees (ron-Commissionabie]:
Payvment Processing Fee (Live Agent}...........cooeenenie. 35.95
Payment Processing Fee (IVR or Internet)o..o...oo.ooo...... $3.00
(All gther fees free or waived)”

3.  The Commission rate set farth on Exhibit D to the Agreement is hereby amended to be 74.1%.

4. Except as amended herehy, the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties herelo have execuied this Amendment by their duly authorized
representatives to be elfective as of the Amendment Date noted above;

Inmate Cailing Solutions, LLC Williamson County, Texas

(Signature) //(Signature) —
BRENDAN THAE Jlgir A ORIV

{Printed Name) (Printed Name)
/
/3 ﬁ,g JDENT= (o Tp S bp—
(Titig) (Tite) & =
b =) 7= fE pEFe Fof &
(Date) {Date)

= LOMPLDEM AL~ Page T o1


cdeibler
Rectangle


